(0 Contributes to the overall success of the University by performing all duties and
responsibilities as assigned by the President of the University.

3. Compensation

Effective July 1, 2023, the University shall pay Mr. Dunn an annual, gross salary of One

Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Five-Hundred Thirty Dollars ($181,530.00) ("Salary"). Mr.Dunn
shall also receive any across-the-board salary increases provided by the University on or after July
1,2023,and shall remain eligible for merit increases as contemplated by the Employee Handbook.

4. Retention Incentives

Mr. Dunn shall be eligible to earn the following retention incentives:

(a) Provided that Mr. Dunn is still employed by the University in the capacity of Vice
President for University Advancement on June 30,2026, Mr. Durur shall receive a

retention incentive payment in the gross amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars
($75,000.00);

(b) Provided that Provided that Mr. Dunn is still employed by the University in the

capacity of Vice President for University Advancement on June 30,202'l , Mr. Dunn

shall receive a second retention incentive payment in the gross amount of Thirty-
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($37,500.00); and

(c) Provided that Mr. Dunn is still employed by the University in the capacity of Vice

President for University Advancement on June 30,2028, Mr. Dunn shall receive a

third retention incentive payment in the gross amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand

Five Hundred Dollars ($37,500.00).

5. Benefits

The benefits and privileges accorded the University administrative, professional and staff

employees, such as, but not limited to, paid vacation, sick leave, workers compensation, Missouri

State Employees Retirement System ("MOSERS"), hospitalization/medical insurance, life